Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
R & L Properties No 5 Lirmited 06293667
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 295 of 2011
Companies Court
{full name of court)
(a) Insert fuli We (a)
name(s} and Neville Barry Kahn Philip Stephen Bowers
address{es) of Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
administrator(s) PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA
Joint Administraters of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From To /
{b) Insert date {b) 30 March 2012 29 September 2012
Signed
Joint Administrator ‘
Dated 26 //c / K=
{ I

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1S a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Tel 020 7936 3000
DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

SATURDAY

LR

2710/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Seftware Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technotogy Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




RETAIL & LICENSED PROPERTIES LIMITED COURT CASE NO. 290 OF 2011
RETAIL & LICENSED PROPERTIES (B) LIMITED COURT CASE NO. 291 OF 2011

R&L PROPERTIES NO 1 LIMITED COURT CASE NO 292 OF 2011
R&L PROPERTIES NO 2 LIMITED COURT CASE NO 293 OF 2011
R&L PROPERTIES NO § LIMITED COURT CASE NO. 295 OF 2011

- ALL IN ADMINISTRATION (“the Companies”)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 AND THE INSOLVENCY
(AMENDMENT) RULES 2010

26 October 2012

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information purposes
The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Neville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and John Charles Reld were appointed Joint Administrators of
Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1
Limited, R&L Properties No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited on 11 January 2011 The affairs,
business and property of the Companies are managed by the Joint Administrators. The Joint
Administrators act as agents of the Companies and contract without persconal liability

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

Neville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and John Charles Reid
Joint Administrators of the Companies

Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel: 0207 936 3000

Fax. 0207 007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1 INTRODUCTION

2.  ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

3. ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

6. ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Administrators’ Receipts and Payments account for the six months from 30 March
2012 to 29 September 2012 and for the period from the 11 January 2011 to 29
September 2012

3. Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 January 2012 to 29 September 2012

11

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retall & Licensed Properties (8) Limited, R&1L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limied (all in Admirustration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”

“the Administrators”

"

c
“Christies”

“the Companies” /
“the Group”

“the Court”
“Deloitte”
*HMRC"

ug ?

*Kiit1”

“Kilt2"

“LSLT”

“o "

wpp"

“RLP”
“RLP1"
“RLP2"
‘RLPS"
‘RLPB"
*RPO"

“the Rules”™
“Secured Creditor”

“SGH"

“SIP 2 (E&W)’
“SIP 7 (E&W)"
“SIP 9 (E&W)’
“SIP 13 (E&W)"

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Newville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and John Charles Reid of Deloitte
Approximately

Christie & Co

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties {B) Limited,
R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No
5 Limited (all in Administration) (each “a Company”)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Deloitte LLP

HM Revenue and Customs

Thousand

A subgroup comprising RLP, RLP1 and RLP2

A subgroup comprising RLPB and RLPS

Licensed Solutions Limited and LT Pub Management Limited
Milhon

The Prescribed Part of the Company’s net property subject to Section 176A of the
Iinsolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited

R&L Properties No 1 Ltd

R&L Properties No 2 Ltd

R&L Properties No 5 Ltd

Retail and Licensed Properties (B) Limited
The Redundancy Payments Office

Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended) and the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2010

Capita Asset Services (London) Limited formerly Barclays Capital Mortgage
Servicing Limited

Sprecher Grier Halberstam LLP

Statement of Insolvency Practice 2, England and Wales
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7, England and Wales
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, England and Wales

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13, England and Wales

*Note Kit1 and Kilt2 have separate loan and secunty structures

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retarl & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&!L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properttes No 5 Limrted (alf in Adrministration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012



11

1.2

1.3

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide creditors
with an update on the progress of the administrations of the Companies since the Jomnt
Administrators’ report dated 25 April 2012

Given the information previously provided to creditors in the proposals and previous progress
reporis, we have not included detailed background information in respect of the Companies
and have focused on the progress of the administrations since our last report

The Administrators’ proposals as deemed approved following the i1ssue of a notice under
Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act on 4 March 2011 and the expiry of 8 business
days thereafter, are detailed in section 2 1 below

On the basis that there remained unrealised assets of the Company which were not sold
before the one year anniversary of the administraticn, the Administrators submitted an
application to the Court seeking to extend the period of the administration by 24 months,
pursuant to of Paragraph 76(2){(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act This I1s detailed further at section
5 1 below

A schedule of statutory information for each Company 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Neville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and John Charles Reid of Deloitte were appomnted
Joint Admimistrators of the Companies by the directors of the Companies under paragraph 22
of Schedule B1 of the Act on 11 January 2011

The Court having conduct of the proceedings 1s the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court (case numbers 290, 291, 292, 293 and 295 of 2011)

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Admirustrators confirm
that they are authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by erther of them jointly
and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the administrations, all communications with creditors,
including updates and Progress Reporis, are posted onto a website, which has been set up
spectfically for this purpose The web address i1s www deloitte co uk/retaill-and-licensed-
properties

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Froperties (B) Limited, R&L Froperties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limied (all in Administration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012

1




2. ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

21 Introduction

The Administrators concluded that the first part of the prescribed objective under Paragraph
3{1)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act namely “rescuing the companies as a going concern” would
not be achievable in respect of the Compantes

Consequently, the Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Companies
with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, which i1s "achieving a
better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company were
wound up”, without first being in admunistration

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective, which, as noted above, were
deemed approved following the 1ssue of a notice under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1
are as follows

1

the Admirustrators continue to manage the affairs and any remaining assets of the
Companrtes and the settlement of all adrministration expenses,

the Administrators conttnue with theirr enquines into the conduct of the directors of the
Companses and continue to assist any regulatory authorities with their investigation into
the affairs of the Companies,

the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors against each of the Companies unless the Administrators conclude,
in their reasonable opinion, that a Company will have no assets available for distnibution,

the Admiristrators be authonsed to distrbute funds to the secured and preferential
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and, in relation to distnbutions
to unsecured creditors, if the Court gives permission following an appropriate application,

that, in the event the creditors of each Company so determine, at meetings of creditors, a
Creditors Committee be appointed in respect of each or any Company compnsing of not
more than five and not less than three creditors of that Company or Companies,

that, if a Creditors' Committee 1s not appainted, the secured (and preferential creditors to
the extent that they exist) of each Company shall be asked to fix the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A), to be fixed by reference
to the time properly given by the Administrators’ and their staff in attending to matters
ansing in the administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out
rates used by Delotte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT In additton
those creditors shall also be asked to agree the Administrators’ expenses of which the
Administrators’ expenses for mileage be calculated by reference to mileage properly
incurred by the Administrators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the
admrnistrations, at the prevailing standard mileage rate used by Deloitte at the time when
the mileage 15 incurred, plus VAT where applicable,

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B} Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limted, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all n Admirustration} — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012

2




that, following the realisation of assets and resolution of all matters in the admmistrations,
and as quickly and efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Administrators implement
the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the administrations  This may include
the distnbution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court permission 15 obtained)
and then the dissolution of the Companies or alternatively, seeking to put each or any of
the Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (*CVL") or Compulsory Liquidation,
depending on which option will result in a better realisation for creditors,

that, If each or any of the Companies were to be placed into CVL, the Administrators
propose to be appointed Ligquidators and any Creditors’ Committee appointed will
become the Liguidation Committee pursuant to Rule 4 174A of the Rules and that the
basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time given in attending
to matters ansing in the administrations As per Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the
Act and Rule 2 117A(2)(b} of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a different person to
be Liquidator(s) provided the nomination 1s made before the proposals are approved by
creditors For the purposes of Section 231 of the Act the Liquidators will each be
authornised to carry cut all functions, duties and powers either jointly or severaliy, and

in the absence of Creditors’ Committees, the secured and preferential creditors of each
Company agree that the Administrators be discharged from liability per Paragraphs 98
and 98 of Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon the Administrators' filing therr final
report to creditors and vacating office

2.2 Progress on the approved proposals

We have summarnsed below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals

Proposal Current status

1 The Admmnistrators in conjunction with their agents are continuing to
manage the tenanted properties, collect rents and facilitate the purchase
and sale of beverages to the tenants In addition the agents are caretaking
19 vacant sites and are managing and trading 32 public houses
It 1s expected that trading will be profitable at an operational level and the
Administrators are allowing RLP1, RLP2 and RLP5 to continue to trade In
order to protect the value of the underlying assets
The Administrators are currently in the process of marketing the property
portfolio for sale To date 77 properties have been sold and it s
anticipated that the remainder of the estate will have been disposed of
over the course of the next 12 months

2 As required by legislation the Administrators submitted reports on the
conduct of the directors of the Companies to the Insolvency Service on 23
May 2011

3 The Administrators have not agreed any unsecured creditors' clams to
date

Retail & Licensed Properties Limrted, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Lirnited, R&L Properties
No 2 Umited and RE&L Properties No 5 Limited {alf in Adrministration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012

3




No dividends have been paid to ether the preferential or unsecured
creditors (there are no known preferential creditors of any of the
Companies)

Distributions totalling ¢ £22 8m have been paid to the Secured Creditor
from the Companies

No creditor of the Companies requested that a creditors meeting be
convened and hence a creditors committee was not formed on any
Company

The basis of the Administrators’ fees were fixed on a time cost basis by
the Secured Creditor on 7 July 2011 (there are no known preferential
creditors of any of the Companies)

7&8

If sufficient assets are realised to enable a PP dividend then the
Administrators would propose to place the relevant Company into CVL If
there will be no PP dividend then the Administrators wili seek to dissolve
the Companies once all assets have been realised

The Administrators will seek discharge from the Secured Creditor from all
habiity in accordance with Paragraph 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act
once the administrattons have been concluded

Further information in respect of the realisation of assets, the status of labilittes and the
estimated outcome for crediors I1s contained in the following sections of this report

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retal & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No & Lurited (all in Administration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012

4




3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstracts of Receipts and Payments accounts covering the penod
from 30 March 2012 to 29 September 2012 together with cumulative details of the
transactions from the date of appointment, in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations during the six meonth period
and an estimation of the those assets yet to be realised

Asset realisations

The total trading income across the Companies for the pernod of this report consists of
c £996k in rent, ¢ £3 6m in beverage sales and ¢ £7 1k in gaming machine income

In addition, current tenant deposits of ¢ £858k are currently being held in separate bank
accounts To the extent that these amounts are not retaned on tenant exit, they will be
returned or passed to purchasers of individual properties

The Administrators are currently marketing the property portfolio for sale and have sold 77 of
the 207 properties to date, realising ¢ £24 8m In total, of which ¢ £6 2m has been realised
across the Companies during the period of this report

Estimated future realisations

it 1s anticipated that the remaining estate of 130 properties will have been disposed of over the
course of the next 12 months

Due to the continuing poor economic chmate and In particular the difficulties facing the
licensing sector, it 1s not possible at this time to estimate the potential realisations from the
sale of the property portfolio or trading receipts However, trading 1s continually monitored in
order that it 1s profitable at a pub level, or 1s continued to ensure preservation of the underlying
pub asset value

Payments

The main trading costs across the Companies for the penod of this report are the purchase of
beverages for resale of ¢ £2 19m and estate management, managed house management
costs and caretaking fees of ¢ £638k

In addition legal fees and disbursements paid during the period of this report total £194k
across the Companies Cther professional fees have been incurred and details are included in
section 6 2

Estimated outcome for creditors

After discharging the costs of the administrations, there will be insuffictent realisations from
fixed or floating charge assets to fully repay the indebtedness due under the fixed and floating
charge secunty, to the Secured Creditor

Retait & Licensed Properties Limited, Retait & Licensed Properbes (B) Limted, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properhes
No 2 Limited and R&[ Properties No & Linnted {all in Admunistration) - Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 Qctober 2012

5




Accordingly, we do not expect any funds to be available to pay a dividend to the unsecured
creditors of any of the Companies other than by way of a distnbution under the PP as noted in
section4 3 and 4 4

Retarl & Licensed Properties Limited, Retall & Licensed Properties (8) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Uimited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Administration) — Progress Repont To Creditors dated 26 October 2012
6



4.1

4.2

4.3

44

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

Loans totalling £167 3m were provided to the Group by the Secured Credrtor, plus a further
£27 2m i1s due to the Secured Creditor In respect of unpaid interest and swap termination
costs

These debts are secured by fixed and floating charges over the respective assets of Kiit1 and
Kilt2 There are cross-guarantees in place within each security structure but these de not
apply between secunty structures

Distributions totalling ¢ £22 8m have been made to the Secured Creditor in excess of funds
availabte that were reserved for possible payment of the PP

Preferential creditors

None of the Companies had any empioyees at the date of administration and no preferential
claims in any of the Companies are anticipated

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

» 50% of net property up to £10,000,
¢  Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
s Subject to a maximum of £600,000

it 1s not currently envisaged that there will be any realisations arnising in either RLP or RLPB,
other than through intercompany dividends and therefore no PP 1s anticipated

Floating charge realisations are anticipated to be generated within RLP1, RLP2 and RLP5S
from cash at bank on appointment not subject to fixed charge secunty and any surplus that
may be generated from trading, the amount of which i1s uncertain Due to the ongoing
consideration of the nature of secunty held over the cash at bank and the unknown outcome
of trading, 1t 15 not currently possible to accurately forecast the quantum and timing of funds
that may be available under the PP

Unsecured creditors

The unsecured creditors position as at 11 January 2011 per the directors’ Statements of
Affairs (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders but including trade creditors, loan
notes and intercompany creditors) 1s summarised in the table below

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Refail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (alf in Admiristration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012

7




Unsecured creditor analysis

RLP

RLPB
R&L 1
R&L 2
R&L 5

Total unsecured creditors

Source Group books and records

Loan Inter- Trade
notes company creditors Total
£m £m £m £m
96 - - 96
186 - - 16
- 167 01 168
07 48 - 55
- 16 - 16
119 231 0.1 35.1

No distnbution has been made to unsecured creditors to date as noted above We do not
expect any funds to be available to pay a dividend to the unsecured crediters of any of the
Companies other than by way of a distnbution under the PP

Retail & Licensed Properties Linited, Retad & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limifed, R&L Properties

No 2 Linmted and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (alf in Admirnustration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012

8




§1

52

53

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to the initial appointment period

Due to the current difficuit market conditions for the sale of the properties and the quantity of
properties to be marketed and sold, the Administrators made an apphcation for a two year
extension to the ongmnal administration order, to bring the administration to an end on 10
January 2014, which was granted on 2 December 2011

Investigations

As part of the Administrators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 23 May 2011

SIP2 (E&W) — Initial Assessment of Potential Recoveries

As part of the Administrators duties under SIP2 a review of all of the information avallable
and an mitial assessment of whether there are any matters that might lead to a recovery for
the benefit of creditors was conducted This initial assessment included enquiries Into any
potential claims that may be brought against parties either connected to or who have had past
dealings with the Company

This review identified the assets and actions as detalled in sections 3 2 and 3 3 of this report

if you have any information that you fee! we should be made aware of in relation to the above,
please contact the Administrators as a matter of urgency

Exit

in the event that a Company has no remaining property to distribute the Admunistrators may
notify the Registrar of Companies fo that effect at which time the appointment of the
Administrators ceases and three months following that date the company 1s deemed to be
dissolved

In addiion the Administrators could propose to place the Companies into CVL, a Compulsory
Liquidation or a Company Voluntary Arrangement

If sufficient assets are realised to enable a PP dividend then the Administrators would propose
to place the relevant Company into CVL If there will be no PP dividend then it 1s likely that the
Administrators will seek to dissolve the relevant Company once all assets have been realised

The exit route chosen In relation to the Companies will largely depend on the circumstances
of each administration

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Admirustration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 Oclober 2012

9




55 SIP13 (E&W) - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), we confirm that there have been no
transactions with connected parties during the penod of this report However, in the two years
prior to our appointment there was intercompany lending within the Group as a result of
funding requirements In the normal course of trading At the date of appointment these
intercompany loan balances were as follows

Creditor
RLP RLPB RLP1
Debtor | £m £m £m
RLP1 167 N/A
RLP2 48
RLP5 16

We have reviewed these transactions and are of the opinion that they were all carried out on
an arm’s length basis

5.6 EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined In Article 3(1) of that regulation

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retarl & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Admimistration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 QOctober 2012
10



6.1

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Administrators’ Remuneration

6 1.1 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Administrators’ remuneration was fixed on 7 July 2011 with the agreement of
the Secured Creditor by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and therr
staff in attending to matters ansing in the administration

6.1.2 Remuneration

A schedule detailing the total time costs incurred and remuneration drawn to date Is attached
at Appendix 3

In accordance with the SIP 9 (E&W), i1ssued by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals and adopted by the Jont Administrators’ professional body, the Joint
Administrators have incurred the following costs In the period 30 March 2012 to 29
September

Hours Cost (£)| Average Rate

{£)

RLP 20 16,825 839
RLPB 3 1,114 384
RLP1 1,192 566,786 475
RLP2 105 42,200 400
RLPS 364 204,700 563

A total of £931,603 of fees and £1,855 of disbursements has been drawn in the penod

Please note that fees ncurred in RLP and RLPB were drawn from RLP1 and RLP5S
respectively

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categones

. Admunistration and Planning includes case planning, case set-up, notfication of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, comphance, cashiering and accounting

. Investigations includes reporting on the conduct of its directors

. Realisation of Assets includes identifying, secunng and insuring assets, sale of
business, property Issues, collection of debts and realisation of other fixed assets

. Trading includes planning, wentifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoring of performance against the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with
supplier and landlord issues to ensure continuity of operations

. Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, unsecured
claims and secured clams

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Lirmited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Propertras No 5 Lirmted (ail in Adrministration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012

11




. Case Specific Matters includes dealing with the Companies’ tax and VAT affairs

“A Creditors’ Guide to Admimistrators’ Remuneration”™ s avalable for download at
www.deloitte.com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in wnting to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at n¢ cost
613 Expenses

The Admrnistrators’ direct expenses for the period of this report totalled £53 33 which related
to telephone expenses on RLP1

Mileage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at
the time when the mileage 1s incurred
6.1.4 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff in force during the
administration to date are summansed below Manager rates include all grades of assistant

manager
Grade £ £
2011 2012
Partners/Directors 560 to 895 585 to 950
Managers 280 to 670 29510 720
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280 150 to 305

The above bands are specific to the Restructunng Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Dnivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructunng Sennices department bands

All Partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropnate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
seniorty and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or clams agreed

Retait & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Adrministration} — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012
12




6.2

With effect from 1 September 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 3% and
the charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Other professional costs

Clifford Chance LLP were instructed by the Administrators to advise on appropnate legal
matters regarding appointment and other insolvency related matters  In addition, Cameron
McKenna LLP were instructed by the Administrators to advise on legal matters relating to the
Scottish leases and Scottish insolvency related matters Kimbells LLP and Morton Fraser LLP
were appointed to undertake the work required for the sale of the preperties in England and
Wales and Scotland respectively In addition Morton Fraser LLP are adwvising in respect of
general property 1ssues governed by Scottish law Harper Mcleod LLP were appointed to
advise on legal matters relating to licensing issues in Scotland and Poppleston Allen LLP were
appointed to advise on legal matters relating to premise licenses in England and Wales SGH
were retained to advise on legal matters relating to contentious debt collection and forfeiture of
certain leases in England and Wales

Chnsties, a frm of property agents, were instructed by the Administrators {o undertake
valuaticns of the property portfolio and market the property portfolio for sale

LSLT, a joint venture with specialist expernence in trading licensed premises were apponted
by the Administrators to manage and trade the property portfolto including collecting rents and
facilitating the purchase and sale of beverages to the tenants In addition the managng
agents are caretaking 19 vacant sites and are managing and trading 32 public houses which
would otherwise remain closed

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved The
professional costs paid to date are summarnsed in the table below

Name of lawyer/fagent RLP1 RLP2 RLPS

Net (£) Net (£) Net (£)
Christies & Co 566,503 429 107,900
Clfford Chance LLP 169,142 1,446 41,444
Carreron McKenna LLP 18,117 - -
Harper Maclecd LLP 1,334 - -
Kimbells Freeth LLP 65,817 - 49,107
LSLT 1,493,168 21,978 444,423
Morton Fraser LLP 225,486 4,695 17,592
Foppleston Allen LLP 39,475 674 5958
SGHLLP 15,285 - 34,724
Total 2,594,338 29,221 701,148

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Admimstration) — Progress Report To Credifors dated 26 October 2012

13




6.3

6.4

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in wrnting, request the
Administrators to provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supplied within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
this report, In accordance with Rule 2 47(1)(fa) and 2 48A of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creddor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (in accordance with Rule 2 109(4) of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Administrators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or
all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, 1n accordance with
Rule 2 109 of the Rules

Please note that such chaltenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

Retarl & Licensed Properties Limited, Retall & Licensed Properties (B) Lumited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Uimrted and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Admimistration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 5

RETAIL & LICENSED PROPERTIES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered Office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Retall & Licensed Properties Limited
In Administration

High Court of Justice,

Chancery Division,

Companies Court

290 of 2011

11 January 2011

Neville Barry Kahn Philip Stephen Bowers  John Charles Reid

Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810 PO Box 810 Saltire Court

66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane 20 Castle Terrace
London London Edinburgh

EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA EH1 2DB

Former Current

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House, 1 Little New Street

Leconfieid House
Curzon Street

London London
W1J 5JA EC4A 3TR
05985636

1 November 2006

Mr Michael Harry Peter Ingram

Barclays Bank PLC

Ernst & Young LLP

The Directors under paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Act
Mr Aaron Maxwell Brown

Mr Mark Grunnell
Mr Robert Tchenguiz

Retarl & Licensed Properties Limited, Retairl & Licensed Properties (B) Limnted, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Admiristration) - Progress Repert To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




RETAIL & LICENSED PROPERTIES (B) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Admirustrators

Registered Office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited
In Administration

High Court of Justice,

Chancery Division,

Companies Court

291 of 2011

11 January 2011

Neville Barry Kahn Phtlip Stephen Bowers

Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810 PG Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London

EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA
Former Current

Leconfield House c/o Deloitte LLP

Curzon Street

London London
W1J 5JA EC4A 3TR
06293674

26 June 2007

Mr Michael Harry Peter Ingram
Barclays Bank PLC

Ernst & Young LLP

APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 5

John Charles Reid
Deloitte LLP
Saltire Court

20 Castle Terrace
Edinburgh

EH1 2DB

Hilt House, 1 Little New Street

The Directors under paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Act

Mr Aaron Maxwell Brown
Mr Mark Grunnell
Mr Robert Tchenguiz

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limted and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Adrrustration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 1

R & L PROPERTIES NO 1 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION})
STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered Office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Page 3 of 5§
R & L Properties No 1 Limited
In Administration
High Court of Justice,
Chancery Dwision,
Companies Court
292 of 2011
11 January 2011
Neville Barry Kahn Philip Stephen Bowers  John Charles Reid
Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810 PO Box 810 Saltire Court
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane 20 Castle Terrace
London London Edinburgh
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA EH1 2DB
Former Current
Leconfield House c/o Deloitte LLP
Curzon Street Hill House, 1 Little New Street
London London
W1J 5JA EC4A 3TR
05985661

1 November 2006

Mr Michael Harry Peter Ingram

Barclays Bank PLC

Ernst & Young LLP

The Directors under paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Act
Mr Aaron Maxwell Brown

Mr Mark Grunnell
Mr Robert Tchenguiz

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Linnted, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Administration) ~ Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 1

R & L PROPERTIES NO 2 LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered Office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Page 4 of 5
R & L Properties No 2 Limited
In Administration
High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Companes Court
293 of 2011
11 January 2011
Neville Barry Kahn Phiip Stephen Bowers  John Charles Reid
Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Delotte LLP
PO Box 810 PO Box 810 Saltire Court
66 Shoe Lane 668 Shoe Lane 20 Castle Terrace
London London Edinburgh
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA EH1 2DB
Fommer Current
Leconfield House c/o Deloitte LLP
Curzon Street Hill House, 1 Little New Street
London London
W1J 5JA EC4A 3TR
05996973
13 November 2006

Mr Michael Harry Peter Ingram

Barclays Bank PLC

Ernst & Young LLP

The Directors under paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Act
Mr Aaron Maxweli Brown

Mr Mark Grunnell
Mr Robert Tchenguiz

Retall & Licensed Properties Limited, Retal & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limrted (all in Adminustration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




R & L PROPERTIES NO § LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered Office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

R & L Properties No 5 Limited

In Administration

High Court of Justice,

Chancery Civision,
Companies Court

295 of 2011

11 January 2011

Neville Barry Kahn

Phitip Stephen Bowers

APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 5

John Chartes Reid

Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LEP

PO Box 810 PO Box 810 Saltire Court

66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane 20 Castle Terrace
London London Edinburgh

EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA EH1 2DB

Former Current

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House, 1 Little New Street

Leconfield House
Curzon Street

London London
W1J 5JA EC4A 3TR
06293667

26 June 2007

Mr Michael Harry Peter Ingram

Barclays Bank PLC

Ernst & Young LLP

The Directors under paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Act
Mr Aaron Maxwell Brown

Mr Mark Grunnell
Mr Robert Tchenguiz

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed FProperties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Propertfies
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Administration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




) APPENDIX 2
Page 1of 7

RETAIL & LICENSED PROPERTIES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 11
JANUARY 2011 TO 29 SEPTEMBER 2012

Statement 11Jan12to 30Mar1i2to Total
of Affairs 29 Mar 12 29 Sep 12
® () £) (£)
Receipts
Group Company Investments 135,140 - - -
135,140 - - -
Payments - - -

Balance 1n Hand —_—

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Lirnited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (afl in Adrmimistration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 Gctober 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 20of 7

RETAIL & LICENSED PROPERTIES (B) LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION}
ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 11
JANUARY 2011 TO 29 SEPTEMBER 2012

Statement 11Jan12to 30Mar12to Total
of Affairs 29 Mar 12 29 Sep 12
(£) £) £) ®)
Receipts
Group Company Investments 148,491 - - -
148,491 - - .
Payments - - -

Balance in Hand -

Retall & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Lirnited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Linited (alf in Adrministration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 3 of 7

R&L PROPERTIES NO 1 LIMITED (iN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 11
JANUARY 2011 TO 29 SEPTEMBER 2012

Statement 11 Jan12 to 30 Mar 12 to Total
of Affairs 29 Mar 12 29 Sep 12
£ &) (€) (£)
Receipts
Land & Buildings 55,265,000 16,028,877 5,398,600 21,427 477
Contractual Interest - 1,791 30 1,821
Book Debts 526,728 29,747 - 29,747
insurance Refund - 333,157 31,949 365,106
Business Rates Refund - 4,294 5,612 9,906
Councit Tax Refund - 1,062 - 1,052
Cash at Bank 1,249,341 2,511,848 - 2,511,848
Fixtures & Fittings 185,600 - - -
Group Company Investments 120,866 - - -
Bank Interest Gross - 6,076 4,639 10,714
VAT Payable - 1,962,810 (266,755) 1,696,055
57,337,535 20,879,652 5,174,075 26,053,727
Payments
Bank Charges 12,926 3,989 16,915
Insurance 599,086 559 599,645
Statutory Adwertising 280 - 280
Postage 107 107 215
Storage Costs 8 1 9
Property Agents' Fees 352,100 207,400 559,500
Reparrs & Maintenance 3,335 22,504 25,839
Legal Fees 87,652 46,655 134,307
Legal Disbursements 2,311 602 2,913
Admuinistrators’ Fees 476,453 597,509 1,073,962
Administrators’ Disbursements 1,654 1,855 3,508
Distnbution to Secured Lender 14,940,472 4,707,289 19,647,761
VAT Recenable 75,601 (19,407) 56,194
16,551,987 5,569,062 22,121,049
4,327,665 {394,898) 3,932,678

Retall & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limtted, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properhes
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (all in Admunistration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 7
Trading Account
Receipts
Sundry Receipt 2,646 57 2,703
Rent Received 2,598,550 731,218 3,320,767
Bewerage Sales 10,239,674 2,927,162 13,166,836
Gaming Machine Income 474,400 59,924 534,323
Bank Interest Gross 14,001 2,725 16,726
Insurance Settlement 222 350 572
Dilapidation Charges 3,681 - 3,681
Tenant Depostits 784,589 16,869 801,458
VAT Payable 2,578,423 (55,856) 2,522,567
16,696,185 3,682,449 20,378,633
Payments
Rates 9,888 - 9,888
Heat, Light & Water 22,436 15,518 37,955
Professional Fees 21,740 24,199 45,909
Sundry Expenses 407 - 407
Secunty 12,451 11,970 24 421
Repairs & Maintenance 187,125 67,004 224,128
Bewerage Purchases 6,565,690 1,802,256 8,367,947
Estate Management Fees 845,932 258,222 1,104,154
Caretaking Costs 104,869 81,426 186,295
Managed House Management Costs 266,552 122,482 389,014
Managed House Losses 345,735 194,425 540,160
Purchase of Former Tenant Stock 3,873 - 3,873
Purchase of Former Tenant F&F 65,546 - 65,546
Retum of Tenant Deposit (Trade) 53,029 14,528 67,557
Retumn of Tenant Deposit (Rent) 98,726 47,246 145,972
Trading Credit Note 440 - 440
Valuers' Fees 14,204 53,775 67,979
Legal Fees 246,486 96,487 342 973
Legal Disbursements 20,080 17,643 37,733
Heineken Refundable Deposit 138,916 - 138,916
Rents & Seruce Charges 77,106 (5,180) 71,926
Creditor Petitfton Fee - 200 200
Advertising 430 1,965 2,395
VAT Pad to HMRC 2,312,188 - 2,312,188
VAT Recelvable 1,742,275 30,768 1,773,043
13,126,106 2,834,913 15,961,019
Trading Surplus 3,570,078 719,403 4,417,614
Balance in Hand 8,350,292
Notes

NB - Minor rounding differences may occur

Retall & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Propertres
No 2 Limited and R&L Properfies No 5§ Lirmted (all in Administration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 5 of 7

R&L PROPERTIES NO 2 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS FOR THE PERIOD FROM 11 JANUARY 2011

TO 29 SEPTEMBER 2012
Statoment 11Jan 12 to 30 Mar12to Total
of Affalrs 29 Mar 12 29 Sep 12
(£) &) (£} £
Roceipts
Book Debts 12,435 1,040 - 1,040
Bank interest Gross - 1,236 381 1,617
Cash at Bank 666,534 679,796 (5,084) 674,703
Contractual interest - 3 - 3
Land & Buildings 590,974 85,000 - 85,000
Fixtures & Fittings 1,197 - - 0
Insurance Refund 1,650 1,650
' VAT Payable - 17,000 40,615 57,615
1,271,140 784,075 37,553 821,628
Payments
Administrators' Fees 40,108 123,827 163,935
Administrators' Disbursements 420 - 420
Legal Fees 5,181 1,446 6,627
Legal Disbursements 131 100 2N
Distnbution to Secured Lender 439,403 - 439,403
Property Agents’' Fees 429 - 429
Statutory Advertising 280 - 280
VAT Recenable 401 - 401
486,352 125,373 611,726
287,723 (87,821} 209,902
Trading Account
Recelpts
\ Rent Receved 92,050 46,018 138,068
Bewrage Sales 188,873 71,273 260,146
Gaming Machine income 21,356 1,401 22,757
Tenant Deposits 12,490 516 13,006
314,769 119,208 433,977
f Payments
| Repairs & Maintenance 3,476 782 4,258
| Rent & Seruce Charge Payable 11,957 1,255 13,212
Insurance 11,196 - 11,196
! Bewverage Supply 130,716 50,804 181,519
: Estate Management Fee 17,084 4,894 21,978
Bank Charges 3,803 1,237 5,040
Retumn of Tenant F&F 2,304 - 2,304
Caretaking Costs - 1,008 1,008
Professional Fees - 758 758
VAT Recenable 38,786 8,878 47,664
VAT Pad to HMRC 19,249 - 19,249
238,570 69,615 308,186
Trading Surplus 76,198 49,593 125,791
Balance in Hand 335!693

Notes
NB - Minor rounding differences may occur

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (8) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (alf in Administration) - Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 6 of 7

R&L PROPERTIES NO 5 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 11
JANUARY 2011 TO 29 SEPTEMBER 2012

Statement 11 Jan 12 to 30 Mar12to Total
of Affairs 29 Mar 12 29 Sep 12
| (£) &) (£) £
| Receipts
Land & Bulldings 590,974 2,519,900 817,600 3,337,500
Fixtures & Fittings 1,197 - - -
Bank Interest Gross - 923 805 1,728
Beook Debts 129,077 2,985 250 3,235
Cash at Bank 666,534 1,292,233 - 1,292,233
VAT Payable - 267,570 7,650 275,220
1,387,782 4,083,612 826,305 4,909,916
Paymeants
Adwertising 485 140 635
Legal Fees 23,216 9,718 32,934
Property Agents' Fees 69,403 45,500 114,903
Administrators' Fees 161,852 210,267 372,120
Administrators’ Disbursements 420 - 420
Distnbution to Secured Lender 2,204,949 510,247 2,715,196
Repairs and Maintenance - 1,822 1,822
VAT Receivable 11,556 (5,708) 5,848
; 2,471,8M 771,986 3,243,877
|
f 1,611,721 54,319 1,666,039

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retail & Licensed Properties (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Limiuted, R&L Properties
No 2 Limted and R&L Properfies No 5§ Lirmted (alf in Admimistration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 7
Trading Account
Receipts
Business Rates Refund 259 - 259
Council Tax Refund 2,278 - 2,278
Insurance Refund 5,580 10,677 16,157
Rent Recenved 500,533 218,373 727,906
Bewrage Sales 1,790,396 611,853 2,402,349
Gambling Machine Income 81,680 9,612 91,292
Bank Interest Gross 4 539 1,135 5,674
Premises Licence Fee Refund 180 - 180
Tenant Deposits 202,909 3,617 206,526
Trade Debtors 130 - 130
Dilapidation Charges - 4,200 4,200
Tenant Contnbution to Valuation Cost - 1,872 1,872
VAT Payable 464,245 20,432 484,676
3,061,729 854,519 3,943,500
Payments
Rents & Servce Charges 4,313 - 4,313
Sundry Expenses 499 - 499
Heat, Light & Water 17.214 14,139 31,353
Secunty 19,659 6,000 25,659
Repairs & Maintenance 49,652 6,548 56,200
Bank Charges 14,048 2,853 16,901
Insurance 152,632 - 152,532
Bewerage Purchases 1,195,447 338,074 1,633,521
Estate Management Fees 234,376 73,082 307,458
Caretaking Costs 80,080 34,967 115,047
Managed House Management Costs 75,000 61,965 136,965
Managed House Losses 123,436 101,185 224,621
Retumn of Tenant Deposit (Rent) 4,161 26,206 30,368
Retumn of Tenant Deposit (Trade) 855 2,178 3,033
Vaulers Fees 6,124 272 6,397
Legal Fees 91,970 19,054 111,024
Legal Disbursements 5,547 2,521 8,068
Rates & Council Tax - 1,116 1,116
Fomer Tenant Stock - 5,228 5,228
Fomer Tenant F&F - 55,067 55,067
Cost of Defective Title - 300 300
Premises Licence - 220 220
Professional Fees - 7,951 7,951
VAT Pad to HMRC 296,559 - 296,559
VAT Recevable 384,784 18,011 402,795
2,756,256 776,939 3,533,195
Trading Surplus 305,473 77,580 410,305
Balance 1n Hand 2!076!344

Notes
NB - Minor rounding differences may occur

Retail & Licensed Properties Limited, Retarl & Licensed Properhes (B) Limited, R&L Properties No 1 Lirmited, R&L Properties
No 2 Limited and R&L Properties No 5 Limited (ali in Admirustration) — Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 October 2012




wt

Z10Z 1990100 92 PRIEP SI0UPND 0 Hoday ssauboud

— (UonenSIIUPY W |1B) PaRUITT G ON SBINaCalY 19 pue pajwr] ¢ ON Saiusdald 19y DIMUI] | ON Ssiadald Tey ‘pepwry (g) serpedalg pasusdry  (iBjay ‘pajun’y Sansadaly pasuaon 9 jrejey

31va OL NMVYYQA S334 |_<.PO._._

G jo | afied
£ XION3ddY

Heme [|oommE

ool :
¢ OL LLOZ AMYNNYE L1 A
(NOILYYLSININGY N1) QILINIT S3ILY3Id0Md GISNIDN B VL

£F £69 09 18e'Le 9L 78 00 96 090 05 O¥F'VE 98 ¥t 00 8¥8'2Y oF iv 180D ® SHNOM TVLOL
Bt 09 (08 1oz v - - 03 02T oLt 00 0Py 030
9c 059 09 i¥9'Z o0z'y - - 05 2022 0LE 00 OFY 050 LVA Pue Xe)
- - - - - - - - - suomued
- - - - - - - - - uonedpry
apnjau| sJape 13O
00 got 09 LoF oL - - 09 MOF [T - -
007998 00°Z6T 08 0 - - 00 262 080 - - paInossUn
- - - - - - - - - s1opjoyeseys
00 99¢ 09 801 ot o - - 0S 601 (] - - ponoeg
- - - - - - - - - |epualaieig
- - - - - - - - - seafcjdwz
SI0JIPAIG
00°g8t 00 A4 0Z 0 - - 00 L2 9z 0 - -
- - - - - - - - - siessy Aled pajuy
- - - - - - - - - ReSTY | SROUENG JO O|RG
. . - - - - - - - oQ1L Jo UORUABeY
00 98¢ 00 L4 0z 0 - - 00 24 0z o - - PloyeseoT puw ployooiy - Apedoug
- - - - - - - - - sejojysa pue sBugsid pue seumxid quewdnby puwjurid
- - - - - - - - - (omg B #) messy Jop0
- . - - - - - - - K980 Noo”
51985V JO uopes|eay
££ 908 00 806 09 % - - 00 26C 0% 0 00 819 0L 0
- - - - - - - - - opriy jo Anso|D
- - - - - - - - - Swipesy Bupogvow
£¢ 909 00 806 091 - - 00262 080 00 olg 040 Bujpely BujoBug
- - - - - - - - - Buipea] jo |[oQuaen | Aeg
Buipeay
00 0L 00 0871 00 ¢ - - 00589 00 L 00 968 00 b
00 OFL 00 08%'L 00z - - 00 585 00} 00 568 00 1onpuoy sicioed|q uo sHodey
- - - - - - - - - suopebpsoau|
suopebhsoau]
62 €0L 09 198°18 9L td 00 56 030 09 128°0L 50 82 00'968'0F 0z'st
- - - - - - - - - SIOUORAIRIL ADUBALOSU| JOWID Y3|M uos|em
L 372 09 920 ot g - - 05920 ¢ 0L 8 - - Supuodey |eiousn
+F 68¢ 00'909'c 006 - - 00 505' Q06 - - (syessy Buunoeg jusunuoddy jo ucheaygoN B ¢) SUCROY (¥RIU|
£r 808 09 998'rY 9z 29 00 56 050 05 ab8'e gl6 00 DEL'OV 00 ¥ eInso|) puw Beueyy ‘vopiniedng asen
£6 82 09 018 ovl - - 05 505 @ 00 591 0z 0 Buyd Loymeig puw Bupeysen
Buiuuejd pue uonensiurupy

o, ‘ B
Old3d SHL HO04 S1S00 NIL SHOLVHISININGY LINIO




Z10Z 12q0I00 92 PRIEP Sioppald o) uoday ssauboud

— (HORBSIUNLDY Ul [j8) PO G O SILSdOL] T9: PUB PAyr] Z ON Serpadaid 79y ‘pajiwr] | oy saiusdold Tyd ‘papuwir] (g) sonisdaid pasusdr] p By ‘papwr saisdaid pasusan g ey

20 89P'9

31vd 0L NMYHQ S33d TV.L0L]

11 212 4

09 gevY'ch

g9zt

00°86

05 285°L4

91 0t

00 918°L

0072z

1802 '8 SHNOH Y10l

00'998

LR

o

00 9vi

oro

00'89¢

00 9%l

oo

00 9¥L

oro

LyA pue xey
suolLed

uoneBir
.2pN|ou| s1aReW 10100

00°99¢

08 Loy

[TX}

[

ok b

00°99¢

00 99¢

007TET
09 804

og o

oco

00 762

05 601

(1]

[1.1]

pednoesury
sieployeieys
pesnoeg
1epuelejeid
seelojdum
SIOHPMD

[ D S IS

seesy Qg paL
RessY [ SSouENg JO e8g
SR JO UORUSEY
pIoyssReT puUw pjoyseld - Auasdoid
s8jo|ysA pue sBumiy pue seimx)d uowdnby pue jueld
(oo B e} qessy J0\i0
5qeQ yoog
B}O8SY JO uopes|ieay

00 0SL

00 084

00T

00 0L

o0 ae

00 0EL

e

opuIL jo eimel)
Bupes) Buusiuol
Bujpesl SuteBugp
Bujpeu] jo joRues | Leg
Bujpeiy

09 i8L8

09°762

030

09 8L

0S 262

¢50

JONpUS) SIagDall] uo suodey
suopsBgseau|
suopebgsaau|

09 £60°4}

09 gLo0L

91 82

G jo Z sbed

09 9L
00 6¥ZT'5
09 80L'%

€ XIONIddv

05 PEL'Z
00 6¥TE
05 ¥E9 €
05 OFe

capfayan gy

A14

710z ¥38WIAL43S 6Z OL 110Z AHVAN

AR S U Y

YV L QON3d 3HL ¥O4 S1S00 INIL SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOr

(mecey Bupnseg Jusugujoddy jo L B o) sUORYY 1$RIU]

SIOUGRAORIY ADUSA|OBU] JOLID LBIM UGS| ¥
Buprodey |eieusd

sinsolh pUe WewsBeury 'uosiuedng ssed
Buyjd Aymng pur Bupsiyseg
Bujuueld pue uopegsjUWPY

(NOLLVHLSINIWAY NI) (8) G3LIWIT $31143d0Md QISNIDIT % TIvLIN



Z10Z 13GoI00 92 PAIeP sioNpal) o) woday ssauboid

~ (uotRISIUNUDY Ut f8) paYLLr] G ON SAIUatald TP PUe paywir] Z ON senuedold Tpd ‘DajL] | ON Seiuadald 719y ‘popry (g) seiusdald pasusor] g Nejay ‘pepuir] sauadald pasuar] B fiBjay

3LVva 01 NMVYA §334 Tv.101]

e o

T == N R T ST

Aoy

k R ION

g jo ¢ abed
£ XION3ddV

19 66¥ 00 LEC'LVL'Z 9 86Z'Y 09 ¥91'68L 96 ¥OE DD 0ZC'OZP'L O 668'Z 09 BYa‘L29 oL 59 1807 ' SMNOH TVLOL
£6 9.9 09 928'981 06 187 08 6165 99 22 00 L29'LL 96 LIt 00 99z 8 ot zw
8Z 949 00 8¥0'991 oF 987 05 616’5 5842 05 £+8'9L T 00 582'28 o€ 28 LYA PU® X®1
- - - - - - - - - suomuUS
£5 818 0§ LiL 09k - - 05 L4 o5l - - uopeBar
apn|>u| siaqiey JaLfO
00 098 81 28182 9L vl 9. L89'L 99 ¢ 00 9.25'81 [T - -
3 9 €2¢°01 9z Z¢ Sligre 50 9l 00988 9 0Z 9l - - pesnoesun
- - - - - - - - - LUGPIOEIBYS
[T ¥1 00 682'91 09 Z¥ 00 00L'% 05 12 00689 1L 0012 - - painseg
- - - - - - - - - (L] ULITTE Y|
- - - - - - - - - sesio|duy
sioypasd)
oF 829 SL 661 809 98 0.6 9L 8LL'8L 93 %6 00 126682 08 L19 00 0¥0'00T oc 99%
- - - - - - - - - sessy Aued Pyl
8 lle 9z 012'0% 90 96 S2 891 €1 SL 49 00 $90 8 08 9L 0% £76'8 0s 0l 088y [ SFOUENg Jo ejEg
- - - - - - - - - oRIL jO UopusIey
0T 199 09 Z£9'949 0£ 048 00 GLO'S 0L 9z 00 09¥ 6.2 ov 68y 05 250°182 08 ¥5¢ PloyesEoT PUR PIOyeds - Auedaly
- - - - - - - - - sepd|yeA pur sBumid puk semx)4 Juewrdinbg puw Jue|g
8t 6vy 00 294'Z og'y - - 00512 -3 4 - - (12:mg B o) Bessy 1830
00 948 00 00T a8 0 - - 00 00 08 ¢ - - Rqeg yoog
€089y JO UOQESI|EaY
99 09F 97 LOZ'BLO'L 9T 6STT 00 609°ZZL 00 ZL9 Siviveie 96 909'} 00 8LZ'LE or st
- - - - - - - - - SPRIL JO BINEo)D
1 828 §7 918204 96 9z¢'L 00 068'[r 08 ££2 GZ 980 059 59880 L 00 002'S 059 Bujpesy Bupoyuol
81 ££¢ 00 £L¢'Z08 08 206 00656'7L 0T £8E 00 96%'LLZ 08 G6¥ 00 8L0'SL 06 82 Bujpwi) BujoBug
00 £29 09 Z68'Z 09z - - 05 268 21 05 ZT - - Bujpus] jo [onuoy | Aeq
Bujpeay
98 8t 00 §Z9'C oF 0L 09 891 09 L 09 9¥0'L 06 | 00 968 00 |
99 §9C 00 828°¢ or 0l 05 £89'L 0s 2 0SSP0t 05 | 00 569 0oL JONpUSYD Simoel|q ue spodey
- - - - - - - - - suoneBpsenu|
suopeBpsoau)
80 §9% ST E4E92¢ 00 969 00 ZBZ'LY o L84 S$LTLOBSE 09 £9¢ 09 80¥£Z1 [T
- - - - - - - - - SISUORRYRY AJUSA|OSU] 18I0 \RIM UDEIE]]
19 BS¥ o0 Let'sz ov L8 00 52¥'L 05 L 00 ZLL'12 09 9% 00 0¥9'Z CEE fupiodey [rrousn
al LE2 9T p6g°L0L 96 8C1 - - 00 €00 ¥t 0Z 0 SZ 16698 61801 (messy Bupnosg ueugujoddy jo uopesynoN B o) suopoy jepiu|
8h 9P T ELL'FY 02 9tl 00 ¥ZL'9 0F L€ 00 Z¥l EE S0 L2 52 £58'v2Z 6812 nso|) pue WeWsBRURY ‘Uoisaiadng eseg
80 69¢ 9L 29L'SCL v 79 oo teL'se 09k §160.'68 69 602 00 ¥26'8 0z 0} 8uj|i4 Liymerg pue Bupejysen
Bujuueld pue uogegsjuWPY

ALY E190EUEYY YEECA

Z102 ¥I9W3 L3S 62 OL L10Z ANVNNY

$10U1187H

ri

| QOMN3d 3HL ¥OJ SLSOD IWIL SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOF
(NOLLVHLSININGY NI) G3LIWIT L ON S31183d0¥d 19Y




Z10Z 1340100 97 palep SIoNpals 0] Uoday ssaifold
~ (UonRASIILUPY 1 [B) Papuir] G ON Seadoid Ty pue pawr] Z ON saiadald 794 ‘papurT | oN saiadaid T8y ‘pajiur] (g) seruedold pasuaar] 3 jie1ay "pejur] seiadald pasuadiT  iejey

[rezses ] 31va OL NMVH0 $334 1101]
¥L 89¢ Sl 10Z'96L 96 (29 9z £iv'iv  0O'vSL 00PLOCSE  STTVIE 09 rLL'LL [YTS 1€09 % SHNOH TYLO4
9Z 08E 09 LLL'6E o' pol 00 VEE'Y 9t LI 05 £28'¥e 09 58 00 058 050
9z 08¢ 08 2bL'ee Faz ] 00 ¥EE ¥ SE L1 05 £€8'FE 08 98 00 055 050 LYA Puw xz|
= - = - = - = - - suclEU e g
- - - - - - - - - uopeBp
apnou| sIepeN a0
86998 09 ZEZ T [T 0% LIy 06 | 00 908°L [Tad - -
b £6T 09 v80°} 0LE 05 2% 06 b 00 259 08 + - - peinoetun
- - - - - - - - - s1ep|oyeieys
£¢ oL¥ 00 sPLL w - - 00 8FL'L ore - - poinosg
- - - - - - - - - Iepusispeld
. . R _ - - - - - seefojdwsy
sHoupal) ,
8z 96Z | 99 666 06t 05 169 [T%3 00 Z0t 08 0 - - |
. - - - - - - - - meosy Aueg payL |
00 922 00 09v o0z 00 05% o0z - - - - SeESY / SIOUENg jO o[BG
- - - - - - - - - a1l JO uopUNIeY 7
00 942 00 0Py 084 0§ L¥Z oLt 0S 264 [} - - Ploy 7 pue ployessd - Auedosy 7
- - - - - - - - - SoolyeA pue sBunlid PUR S.MX]Y Juswdinbg pue Jue|d
0099t 09 801 oco - - 05 601 0E 0 - - (hoc3s B e} Ressy 1800 |
- - - - - - - - - sqeQ yoog
S)eSSY JO uopesjjeoy
oF'e8Z (92 BLL 9t S0 £k SLBZEOC . 9t 06 09 691 PL oLzt - -
- - - - - - - - - *pPRIL JO SINSOID
9LpeZ $Z 61Z'ZL 90 29 SZOEC LL  GO6F 00 €51 + 00 € - - Bujpe.y Bupogiuom
z9 728 00 668'Z2 oo bL 05 262'6 0g ¥ 06 909'EL 0L 62 - - Bujpeat BujoBup ,
- - - - - - - - - Buppei] jo joRueg | Aeg
Bujpeiy |
b 429 00 9.28°) 09 € 09 Iet 08 | 09 ¢ oLl 00 368 00 L
[T 00 928° o9t 05 LEE 05t 05 t¥o oLt 00 G688 00 L PNPUOS RICIDEIIT UO Spuodey '
- - - - - - - - - suopeBpEeAu]
suonensaau|
18 Lov 00 65Z5LL U8 98T 0o 8YE Lz 08 6L 09 OV9'LL ___ G@ €%k 09 632 91 0Z 8b
- - - - - - - - - SISUGRNSEL L ASUSA|OSU]| JOID R|M LUOS|B|T
80 £7F 00 LIV'8 09 ¥i - - 00 L2019 0o vl - - Bupsodey (eieuen
99 81¥ 9 YTy gl 0L - - 00Z18'e 096 ST LEF S50 (sjessy Buunseg Jueunuioddy jo uoREINRON B o) suonoy jepiu|
88 avP 09 929'%2 9L e 052252 046 00 092'€) 68 GE 00 68Z'8 0Z 6 sinso|p puE ewedeuey ‘vosiedng ese)
90 1BE 9z 99z°08 ag 02 05 029'6L 0L OL 05 LBB'ES 08 821 SZ E¥5'L L] Butyy Lieammg pue Bupoyses
Bujuueld pue uonensiujwpy

R

=y ORI, . CHRTECENe

"Z10Z ¥3GNIALAIS 62 OL L10Z AYVANVT :..n_O_mwn_ JHL HOd S1S0D IWIL .SHOLVALSININGY LNIOF
(NOILYHLSININGY NI) Q3LIWIN Z ON SIILHIJOHd 18N

g Jo  abed
£ XION3ddY



2102 1390120 9Z PAIEP SIoNpaI) oL uodey ssaiboid

— (uonBLSILIUPY U! (j8) PAYUITT § ON Saiusdald 19y pue pajir] Z oN saadald T9Y ‘Papwr] ¢ oN Seiuedaid 79y ‘peywr] (g) saiuedaid pasusar] § flejay ‘pajuir] Saiuedald pasusdiy B 1ejoy

§jo g abed
£ XION3ddV

B BEoEw

f [Hoddnchrdiu e Eyy]

o_J_ oty

2102 Y3GWALAIS 62 OL +L0Z ANVIINVF || GOR3d 3HL 04 S1SOO 3WIL SHOLVHLSININGY LNIO!
(NOLLYHLSININGY NI) G3LINIT S ON STILHIJOYd T3

gz cio'vse | 31va OL NMVHA S334 Vi0L]
08 009 9LEYL'SSL 0809 009L¥Z8 08 £92 0302319 ¥ TL0°) 9z Ti0'6Pl 99'viL 1805 2 SHNCH V10l
it 959 00 O£L'LL 08 £l 05 L26°F 08 8 08 LE0 2P 09 20} 00 936 Z¢ [ X3
€0 984 00 979'0L 08°ZrL 05 ££6°} oge 05 259'Lp 09 L0 00 556'Z€ Or ZE LYA puE el
- - - - - - - - - sUoKUed
00 989 00 989 00l - - 00 585 00t - - uopebg|y
apnjou| sisyey 18410
v oYY 00 1819 08 EL 00'96% [141 00 999'9 09 L) - -
9 9t 09 06E'T 068 00 S6% 0ZZ 05 668 1 0LF - - peoinsesun
- - - - - - - - - SJOPIOYMITYS
P ov9 03 0LL'¢ 06 9 - - 0S0LLE 069 - - painves
- - - - - - - - - (LTI IR
- - - - - - - - - seekojdwy
SIOHPeLD)
86 0CB ST L9VTLL  SYRiL [oszZte 0L Pl 00 SY6'COL 09 6L 91 groee 9208
. - - - - - - - - qessy Aed Pyl
6F Lit el8bl'L v 0T 005267 00 EL 009102 oz SL8LLE SZ¢ ISRy / SSOUISNE JO Sug
- - - - - - - - - &hlL Jo Wopueay
28'299 00 94199} 0L €52 05 ve oLt 0S L65°101 o5 piL 00 042 €9 05 4L Ployesve] puv ployeeld - Xusdoid
- - - - - - - - - sa[atyeA pue sBumid pus sesmxi4 Yuewdinbg pue jue|d
00'g8L 09 604 0s o - - oS 60t 080 - - piocsgs B e} messy IO
19 128 00 £ZZ 090 - - 00 €22 090 - - ®qeq yood
5)08S5Y JO Uopesjjesy
06 Lor 09 880°12c___ OF 999 09 TILIZ__ 05 6Zh 00 ZIET6Z___ 0B &S 00 0C9'F 002
- - - - - - - - - epEI] O unsO|D
P 9ve 00'vIZ'IT oy 6Z¥ 0SZ6L'EY  OE L9 05 1Z8'812 01 99¢ 00 009't 002 Bujpeiy Bupogjuon
[2: 40 00 898°¢2 ov 1€z 00 0ZE'tL 0285 00 9£9'0L oz Zit - - Buype.) Bujobug
o 029 09 L18'Z 099 - - 052162 05§ - - Bujpeiy jo |oguoy | Aeg
Bujpea)
¥9 O0C 09 85C'C 01 01 00 008') 00 8 0§ €9 oL L 00 968 001
¥8 0if 09 gee'e 04 0} 00 008"} [F:] 05 £¥9 oLt 00 568 00 L wWhpuoeH siclsalK] uo sucdey
- - - - - - - - - suopeBpseau)
suopebpseau)
— , T "
[TX 2 09 $98°TL) 9¢ 96¢ 09 §68'.LZ 0T FOL 05 059'96 gi 82 0gPLE ey ov 89
- - - - - - - - - SIOUCRROBIH ADUGA[ORU| JOLRD YIIM uos|®|
19 azv 09 Lit'0b (74 4 - - 05 121’8 oLze 00002 | st Bupuodey jmisuey
15 989 97 699'88 9% 99 - - 0Q £28'9 oz 51 ST 961 2€ ST oF (Wesvy Bupnaeg Weunuoddy jo uopeounoN B e) suogoy jepiu|
[ 4] 9z let'z 0L ¢9 00 Z68' ol €1 00 ¥16'GH S9 1¥ SZ0p0'8 568 1D puwy Beuel ‘uomiaiedng sseD
(WY 09 119'96 00 £92 05 L0S'¥Z 0L LB 00261'59 0Z ¥SE 00 88'9 0Ll Bujid Aiymeig pue Bupojuse
Bujuue|d pue uogegs|UWPY




